THIS PRODUCT IS NOT A SAFETY COMPONENT
The following options and versions cannot
be fi tted to this cylinder with rod-locking
device:
● Stainless steel piston rod
● Reinforced piston rod
● High temperature version
● Barrel in glass-fi bre reinforced epoxy resin

 - "BIM" model, magneto-inductive (see page P297)
■ UNIT CONSISTING OF CYLINDER WITH TIE RODS + ROD-LOCKING DEVICE
Ordering example for a unit:
Rod-locking device with PES cylinder with tie rods, aluminium barrel, series 450, Ø80 mm
- Code of unit = 45055559
- Code of cylinder, stroke 100 mm = 450509540100
- Code of rod-locking, Ø 80 mm = 88145268
(1) Please specify stroke length (in mm)
 40 45055556
 50 45055557
 63 45055558
 80 45055559
 100 45055562
Ø
cylin-
der
(mm)
PES cylinder
+ rod locking device
CODES
Cylinder equipped for
dynamic rod-locking
device
Dynamic rod locking
device
 45050951 ....
 45050952 ....
 45050953 ....
 45050954 ....
 45052073 ....
 88145265
 88145266
 88145267
 88145268
 88145269
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
PES CYLINDER + DYNAMIC ROD-LOCKING DEVICE
00
24